
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-0759 Name: Contract Award - Pacific Ave Reconstruction

Status:Type: CC- Consent - Motion Agenda Ready

File created: In control:9/17/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:10/13/2020 10/13/2020

Title: MOTION - CONTRACT AWARD - PACIFIC AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION - HUMBOLDT STREET
TO MONTECITO AVENUE

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Transportation and Public Works Department that
the Council, by motion, award Contract No. C00661, Pacific Avenue Reconstruction - Humboldt Street
to Montecito Avenue, in the amount of $5,070,148.00 to the lowest responsible bidder, Argonaut
Constructors, Inc., of Santa Rosa, California, approve a 10% contract contingency, and authorize a
total contract amount of $5,577,162.80.

Sponsors: Public Works

Indexes: Exempt Project

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1 - Map, 3. Attachment 2 - Bid Tabs, 4. Presentation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council10/13/2020 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

